16.0
Rheem Value Series
Two-Stage Air Conditioners
FORM NO. A11-210
16AJL- Series
Efficiencies up to 16 SEER/13 EER
Nominal Sizes 2-5 Ton [7.03 to 17.6 kW]
Cooling Capacities 25,400 to 57,000 BTU/H

16AJL Series
3
Model Number Identification
16 A J L 24
NOMINAL COOLING CAPACITY
24 = 24,000 BTU/HR  [7.03 kW]
36 = 36,000 BTU/HR [10.55 kW]
48 = 48,000 BTU/HR [14.07 kW]
60 = 60,000 BTU/HR [17.58 kW]
A 01
16 SEER A = AIR CONDITIONER VOLTAGE
J = 208-230
SINGLE PHASE
DESIGN
SERIES
L = 1ST DESIGN
R-410A
CABINET
A = FULL METAL JACKET
RHEEM
VALUE
SERIES
Accessories
• Low Pressure Control (RXAC-A07)
• High Pressure Control (RXAB-A07)
• Low Ambient Control (RXAD-A08)
• Compressor Time Delay Control
• Crankcase Heater
• Sound Enclosure
* Photos are representative. Actual models may vary.
For detailed thermostat match-up information,
see specification sheet form number T11-001.
300-Series *
Deluxe
Programmable
400-Series *
Special Applications/
Programmable
500-Series *
Communicating/
Programmable
200-Series *
Programmable
Scroll® Compressor
The reliable scroll compressor is the key to efficiency for this
Rheem model. It’s the latest in high-efficiency compressor tech-
nology. The advanced scroll  compressor offers low noise and
vibration characteristics and features tolerance to liquid refrigerant
and system contamination. The scroll compressor also has low
start torque, reducing start problems in the field. And its unique
design enables air conditioners to perform efficiently and quietly.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Thermostats
Air
Performance Data
16AJL Series
4
Outdoor
Unit
16AJL-
Model Numbers
Stage
AHRI Cooling Performance
80°F [26.5°C] / 67°F [19.5°C] WB Indoor Air
95°F [35°C] DB Outdoor Air
Net
Sensible
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Latent
BTU/H [kW]
AHRI Ratings Indoor
Airflow

ROLA-070E03
1 15100 [4.4] 6700 [2.0]
25800   [7.6] 16 13
600 [283] 0
2 18800 [5.5] 7000 [2.1] 800 [378] 74
RCFN-H*2421+RXMD-C04 Coil Only
1 14000 [4.1] 6800 [2.0]
24800   [7.3] 14.5 12
525 [248] 0
2 17500 [5.1] 7300 [2.1] 700 [330] 74
RCSL-H*2621 RHPL-HM2421
1 14700 [4.3] 6500 [1.9]
25000   [7.3] 16 13
600 [283] 0
2 18200 [5.3] 6800 [2.0] 800 [378] 74
RCSN-H*2421 RHPN-HM2421
1 14900 [4.4] 6700 [2.0]
26000   [7.6] 16 13
575 [271] 0
2 19000 [5.6] 7000 [2.1] 800 [378] 74

Sound
Rating
dBID Coil ID Air Mover Total Capacity
BTU/H [kW] SEER EER
36
RCFN-H*3624 ROLA-115E05
1 22300   [6.5] 8300 [2.4]
38500 [11.3] 16 13
900 [425] 0
2 29000   [8.5] 9500 [2.8] 1200 [566] 77
RCFN-H*3624+RXMD-C04 Coil Only
1 20800   [6.1] 8600 [2.5]
37200 [10.9] 14.5 12
800 [378] 0
2 27000   [7.9] 10200 [3.0] 1050 [495] 77
RCSL-H*3821 RHPL-HM3821
1 20700   [6.1] 8700 [2.5]
35800 [10.5] 16 12.5
950 [448] 0
2 25300   [7.4] 10500 [3.1] 1150 [543] 77
RCSN-H*3624 RHPN-HM3624
1 20900   [6.1] 8900 [2.6]
38500 [11.3] 16 13
725 [342] 0
2 29000   [8.5] 9500 [2.8] 1200 [566] 77

ROLA-070E04
1 26400   [7.7] 12100 [3.5]
48000 [14.1] 16 12.5
1025 [484] 0
2 34200 [10.0] 13800 [4.0] 1375 [649] 77
ROLA-115E05
1 26400   [7.7] 12100 [3.5]
48000 [14.1] 16 12
1050 [495] 0
2 34200 [10.0] 13800 [4.0] 1400 [661] 77
RCFN-H*4824+RXMD-C04 Coil Only
1 25700   [7.5] 12100 [3.5]
47500 [13.9] 14.5 12
1050 [495] 0
2 33700   [9.9] 13800 [4.0] 1400 [661] 77
RCSN-H*4824 RHPN-HM4824
1 26200   [7.7] 12300 [3.6]
49500 [14.5] 16 12.5
1000 [472] 0
2 37000 [10.8] 12500 [3.7] 1600 [755] 77

ROLA-070E04
1 30400   [8.9] 14600 [4.3]
56000 [16.4] 15.5 11.5
1175 [554] 0
2 39200 [11.5] 16800 [4.9] 1600 [755] 77
ROLA-115E05
1 30400   [8.9] 14600 [4.3]
56500 [16.6] 15.5 11.5
1200 [566] 0
2 39700 [11.6] 16800 [4.9] 1600 [755] 77
RCFN-H*6024+RXMD-C04 Coil Only
1 29900   [8.8] 14600 [4.3]
56500 [16.6] 14 11.5
1200 [566] 0
2 39700 [11.6] 16800 [4.9] 1600 [755] 77
RCSL-H*6024 RHPL-HM6024
1 33000   [9.7] 13500 [4.0]
57500 [16.8] 16 12
1400 [661] 0
2 41500 [12.2] 16000 [4.7] 1700 [802] 77
RCSN-H*6024 RHPN-HM6024
1 28300   [8.3] 15700 [4.6]
57500 [16.8] 16 12
1000 [472] 0
2 41700 [12.2] 15800 [4.6] 1725 [814] 77